
The Academic year runs from the beginning of September until the end of June. The school year typi-
cally consists of 180 to 185 school days. Slovak public holidays are non-school days. 

The Registration Fee is €590.-, and is a one-time, non-refundable fee. 

The 'Year' designation is for IB programs, while 'Grade' is for the American curriculum program.

The school year is divided into 3 payment terms, also known as trimesters.

Year 1

Pre School

Year group

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6 

Year 7/ Grade 6

Year 8/ Grade 7

Year 9/ Grade 8

Year 10/ Grade 9

Year 11/ Grade 10

Year 12/ Grade 11

Year 13/ Grade 12

Pre DP

Student's age
by 1st Sept

5

3-4 

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 - 18

16

School 
Programme

Early Years 

Early Years 

Early Primary

Early Primary

Upper Primary

Upper Primary

Upper Primary

IB Middle Years/
AA Middle School

IB Middle Years/
AA Middle School

IB Middle Years/
AA Middle School

IB Middle Years/
AA High School

IB Middle Years/
AA High School

IB Diploma/
AA High School

IB Diploma/
AA High School

 

1st Term

4800

4400

5400

5400

5800

5800

5800

6200

6200

6200

6400

6400

7000

7000

6800

2nd Term

3600

3300

4050

4050

4350

4350

4350

4650

4650

4650

4800

4800

5250

5250

5100

3rd Term

3600

3300

4050

4050

4350

4350

4350

4650

4650

4650

4800

4800

5250

5250

5100

Annual Fee

€12 000

€11 000

€13 500

€13 500

€14 500

€14 500

€14 500

€15 500

€15 500

€15 500

€16 000

€16 000

€17 500

€17 500

€17 000
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SCHOOL FEES

1st  TERM: August 15th

2nd  TERM: December 15th

3rd  TERM: March 15th

Fees include tuition:
intensive English lessons, learning support, Educational Psychologist services, textbooks, exam 
fees, PE activities (e.g., swimming, rock-climbing), local excursions, selected club activities until 
4:00 pm, and after-school care until 5:00 pm.

Fees do not include:
school uniforms, school meals (snack and lunch), special club activities (dance, art, language, sport) 
provided by external providers, or residential trips (although we strive to offer these at a reasonable 
and fair price). Please note that meals are included in the tuition fee for Pre-School and Year 1.

Annual Discount
An Annual Discount of 3% is available for the school year 2024/2025. To qualify for the Annual 
Discount, full payment must be made by July 31st, 2024. Upon proper and timely payment, a credit 
equivalent to 3% of the total annual fee will be issued by the school in September of the same year. 
This credit will be applied towards the subsequent school year, 2025/2026.

Sibling Discount 
A Sibling Discount is available for families with two or more children. EISB offers a 5% discount for 
the second child and a 10% discount for the third child and beyond.

Refferal program
At our school we understand the importance of building a strong community of like-minded 
individuals who share our values and commitment to excellence. That's why we are excited to offer 
a referral bonus program for our current parents who recommend our school to their friends and 
family. If you refer someone to us and they become a student you will get a reward.

1 - 4 students  300 Euro per student
5 and more  400 Euro per student

PAYMENT DEADLINES:


