



# **ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/2025**

The Academic year runs from the beginning of September until the end of June. The school year typically consists of 180 to 185 school days. Slovak public holidays are non-school days.

The Registration Fee is €590.-, and is a one-time, non-refundable fee.

Year group	Student's age by 1 <sup>st</sup> Sept	School Programme	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	3 <sup>rd</sup> Term	Annual Fee
Pre School	3-4	Early Years	4400	3300	3300	€11 000
Year 1	5	Early Years	4800	3600	3600	€12 000
Year 2	6	Early Primary	5400	4050	4050	€13 500
Year 3	7	Early Primary	5400	4050	4050	€13 500
Year 4	8	Upper Primary	5800	4350	4350	€14 500
Year 5	9	Upper Primary	5800	4350	4350	€14 500
Year 6	10	Upper Primary	5800	4350	4350	€14 500
Year 7/ Grade 6	11	IB Middle Years/ AA Middle School	6200	4650	4650	€15 500
Year 8/ Grade 7	12	IB Middle Years/ AA Middle School	6200	4650	4650	€15 500
Year 9/ Grade 8	13	IB Middle Years/ AA Middle School	6200	4650	4650	€15 500
Year 10/ Grade 9	14	IB Middle Years/ AA High School	6400	4800	4800	€16 000
Year 11/ Grade 10	15	IB Middle Years/ AA High School	6400	4800	4800	€16 000
Year 12/ Grade 11	16	IB Diploma/ AA High School	7000	5250	5250	€17 500
Year 13/ Grade 12	17 - 18	IB Diploma/ AA High School	7000	5250	5250	€17 500
Pre DP	16		6800	5100	5100	€17 000

The 'Year' designation is for IB programs, while 'Grade' is for the American curriculum program.

The school year is divided into 3 payment terms, also known as trimesters.





# **PAYMENT DEADLINES:**

1<sup>st</sup> TERM: August 15<sup>th</sup> 2<sup>nd</sup> TERM: December 15<sup>th</sup> 3<sup>rd</sup> TERM: March 15<sup>th</sup>

#### Fees include tuition:

intensive English lessons, learning support, Educational Psychologist services, textbooks, exam fees, PE activities (e.g., swimming, rock-climbing), local excursions, selected club activities until 4:00 pm, and after-school care until 5:00 pm.

#### Fees do not include:

school uniforms, school meals (snack and lunch), special club activities (dance, art, language, sport) provided by external providers, or residential trips (although we strive to offer these at a reasonable and fair price). Please note that meals are included in the tuition fee for Pre-School and Year 1.

### **Annual Discount**

An Annual Discount of 3% is available for the school year 2024/2025. To qualify for the Annual Discount, full payment must be made by July 31st, 2024. Upon proper and timely payment, a credit equivalent to 3% of the total annual fee will be issued by the school in September of the same year. This credit will be applied towards the subsequent school year, 2025/2026.

# **Sibling Discount**

A Sibling Discount is available for families with two or more children. EISB offers a 5% discount for the second child and a 10% discount for the third child and beyond.

# Refferal program

At our school we understand the importance of building a strong community of like-minded individuals who share our values and commitment to excellence. That's why we are excited to offer a referral bonus program for our current parents who recommend our school to their friends and family. If you refer someone to us and they become a student you will get a reward.

1 - 4 students5 and more300 Euro per student400 Euro per student







